
Capital Region Metropolitan Planning 
Organization

Tuesday, October 3, 2017



 Introductions
 Approval of Minutes of Last Meeting
 Non-Action Items
 Other Business
 Adjournment



Travel Demand Management (TDM) Project  Update
Derek Chisholm, AECOM



Long Range Transportation Plan (MOVE2042) 
Update



 Second Round Public Meeting Results

 Financial Outlook and Needs Summary

 Long Range Plan Project Priorities

 Timeline 







% of Funds Allocated to Bike/Ped

%
 o

f F
un

d
s 

A
llo

ca
te

d
 O

th
er

 P
ro

je
ct

 T
yp

es

Majority of Respondents

Capacity Projects Transit Projects

Rec Trails













Travel Time to Work Travel Mode to Work

30 to 40% Respondents 
Travel > 30 Mins Each Way

80% of Respondents                         
Drive Alone to Work



 -

 50.0

 100.0

 150.0

 200.0

 250.0

 300.0

 350.0
 Recurring Funding

 Total FundingM
i
l
l
i
o
n
s

Historical Annual Average - $76.6 M (2015 dollars)

MOVE 2042 Projection ~ $2.2 B - $2.5 B



Public and Stakeholder Needs 
Capacity Projects

215 Projects

Currently adding 
these to the model 

network and 
preparing cost 

estimates



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

    

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LADOTD          
Project Priorities



  

  
 

Public and Stakeholder Needs 
Bike/Ped Projects



Public and Stakeholder Needs 
Transit Projects

  

  
 



 Test Project Scenarios (Financially 
Constrained) – 11/16/2017  

 Scenario Analysis – 12/12/2017

 Draft Document – 12/22/2017

 Public Comment - 12/23/2017 – 01/23/2018

 Final Plan for Adoption – 01/30/2018 



Surface Transportation Block Grant (STBG) > 200K 
Call for Projects



Proj_ID Name of Project Parish Entity

1 Parish Chip Seal Program Ascension Ascension
2 Cannon Road Safety Widening Ascension Ascension
3 Causey Road Overlay Ascension Ascension
4 Duplessis Road Widening Ascension Ascension
5 Germany Road Widening Ascension Ascension
6 LA 73 - Bluff Road Connector Ascension Ascension
7 LA 74 @ LA 928 Roundabout Ascension Ascension
8 PR 929 @ Braud Road Intersection Inprov Ascension Ascension
9 PR 929 Overlay Ascension Ascension

10 Benton Street Improvement Livingston Denham Springs
11 Edgewood Drive Improvement Livingston Denham Springs
12 North College Drive Improvement Livingston Denham Springs
13 Walnut Street Improvement Livingston Denham Springs
14 Peak Lane Improvement Livingston Walker
15 Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase I Livingston Walker
16 Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase II Livingston Walker
17 Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase III Livingston Walker
18 Hammack Road Improvement Livingston Livingston 
19 Simms Road Improvement Livingston Livingston 
20 Joor @ Sullivan Intersection Improv East Baton Rouge Central
21 LA 37 @ Morgan Intersection Improv East Baton Rouge Central
22 Thibodeaux @ Morgan Intersection Improv East Baton Rouge Central
23 Thibodeaux Road Improvements East Baton Rouge Central
24 Chevelle and Sarasota Drive Bridge Replacements East Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge
25 Dijon Drive Extension Phase II East Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge
26 Nicholson Drive Segment I East Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge
27 Old Hammond Hwy Seg 2 East Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge
28 Perkins Road Segment 1 East Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge
29 LA 1/LA 415 Connector West Baton Rouge West Baton Rouge
30 CATS: New Buses East Baton Rouge CATS
31 Legion Road Improvements Iberville St. Gabriel
32 LA 30 EA Regional Regional
33 Bike/Ped Plan (Baker) East Baton Rouge Baker
34 Bike/Ped Plan (Denham Springs) Livingston Denham Springs

34 Projects

$139 M 


STBG200K_2017_Raw

		STP>200K Project Call 2014 - Project Submittals - Updated 08/24/17

		Proj_ID		Name of Project		Project Limits		Project Description		STBG Project Type		Parish		Entity		Local Resolution		Distance		Road Classification		On FC Map		Federal Funds		Local Match 		Local Match %		Total Cost		TIP_Year		Score 1		Score 2		Average		Comments		Comments1		Design

		1		Parish Chip Seal Program		Ascension Parish		Preventive Maintence throughout Parish		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										277,600		69,400		20%		347,000

		2		Cannon Road Safety Widening		LA 44 - LA 431		Improve roadway safety along Cannon Road		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										3,240,000		810,000		20%		4,050,000

		3		Causey Road Overlay		Braud to LA 44		Improve roadway deficiencies along Causey Rd		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										340,000		85,000		20%		425,000

		4		Duplessis Road Widening		US 61 - LA 73		Improve roadway safety alond Duplessis Rd		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										2,440,000		610,000		20%		3,050,000

		5		Germany Road Widening		US 61 - LA 44		Safety widening/reconstrution 		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										3,160,000		790,000		20%		3,950,000

		6		LA 73 - Bluff Road Connector		LA 73 - LA 928/Bluff Rd		Increase capacity		Capacity Expansion		Ascension		Ascension										3,400,000		850,000		20%		4,250,000

		7		LA 74 @ LA 928 Roundabout		LA 74 @ LA 928		Improve roadway safety		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										1,360,000		340,000		20%		1,700,000

		8		PR 929 @ Braud Road Intersection Inprov		PR 929 @ Braud Rd		Improve roadway safety		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										1,460,000		365,000		20%		1,825,000

		9		PR 929 Overlay		Braud Rd - LA 930		Improve roadway deficiencies 		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										340,000		85,000		20%		425,000

		10		Benton Street Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										325,577		680,644		68%		1,006,221

		11		Edgewood Drive Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										387,348		246,137		39%		633,485

		12		North College Drive Improvement		N/A		Widen and Preserve		Capacity Expansion		Livingston		Denham Springs										426,177		269,134		39%		695,311

		13		Walnut Street Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										317,806		208,551		40%		526,357

		14		Peak Lane Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										561,887		339,751		38%		901,638

		15		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase I		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										1,051,806		626,691		37%		1,678,497

		16		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase II		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										712,819		426,804		37%		1,139,623

		17		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase III		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										1,069,650		637,082		37%		1,706,732

		18		Hammack Road Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Livingston 										1,502,916		885,258		37%		2,388,174

		19		Simms Road Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Livingston 										2,931,232		1,693,218		37%		4,624,450

		20		Joor @ Sullivan Intersection Improv		Joor @ Sullivan		Install Roundabout		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,379,712		895,128		39%		2,274,840

		21		LA 37 @ Morgan Intersection Improv		LA 37 @ Morgan Rd		Add Turn Lanes		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,360,600		794,150		37%		2,154,750

		22		Thibodeaux @ Morgan Intersection Improv		Thibodeaux @ Morgan Rd		Intersection Improvements		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,277,704		827,326		39%		2,105,030

		23		Thibodeaux Road Improvements		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,046,432		624,278		37%		1,670,710

		24		Chevelle and Sarasota Drive Bridge Replacements		Chevelle and Sarasota Dr		Bridge Replacements		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										1,948,057		826,000		30%		2,774,057

		25		Dijon Drive Extension Phase II		N/A		Provide Transportation Infrastructure		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										6,020,000		5,805,000		49%		11,825,000

		26		Nicholson Drive Segment I		LA 30 to Burbank		Address capacity deficiencies		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										14,530,492		6,622,354		31%		21,152,846

		27		Old Hammond Hwy Seg 2		Millerville to Oneal		Improve Safety and Capacity		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										13,536,009		5,451,648		29%		18,987,657

		28		Perkins Road Segment 1		Siegen Ln to Highland Rd		Add Lanes and Improvements		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										18,169,912		8,032,106		31%		26,202,018

		29		LA 1/LA 415 Connector		LA 1/LA 415		Connector ( New Road) Final Plans		Capacity Expansion		West Baton Rouge		West Baton Rouge										7,000,000		1,750,000		20%		8,750,000

		30		CATS: New Buses		East Baton Rouge		Procure new electric buses		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		CATS										2,310,187		577,547		20%		2,887,734

		31		Legion Road Improvements		N/A		Improve and Repair		Preventive Maintence		Iberville		St. Gabriel										790,909		466,037		37%		1,256,946

		32		LA 30 EA		Brightside - Airline Hwy		Environmental Study		10% Set Aside		Regional		Regional										1,600,000		400,000		20%		2,000,000

		33		Bike/Ped Plan (Baker)		City of Baker		Develop Bike/Ped Plan		10% Set Aside		East Baton Rouge		Baker										40,000		10,000		20%		50,000

		34		Bike/Ped Plan (Denham Springs)		City of Denham Springs		Develop Bike/Ped Plan		10% Set Aside		Livingston		Denham Springs										40,000		10,000		20%		50,000

				TOTAL Cost of All Projects																				96,354,832		43,109,244		31%		139,464,076













Projects and Categories

		Row Labels		Count of Proj_ID		Sum of Federal Funds		Sum of Total Cost

		10% Set Aside		3		1,680,000		2,100,000

		Capacity Expansion		8		49,426,893		69,429,765

		Preventive Maintence		16		25,429,039		33,328,890

		Safety & Other		7		25,623,900		34,605,421

		Grand Total		34		102,159,832		139,464,076





GIS_file

		Proj_ID		Name of Project		Project_Limits		Project_Description		Mapped		STBG_Project_Type		Parish		Entity		Local_Resolution		Distance		Road_Classification		On_FC_Map		Federal_Funds		Local_Match 		Local_Match _PCT		TT_Cost

		1		Parish Chip Seal Program		Ascension Parish		Preventive Maintence throughout Parish		N		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										277,600		69,400		20%		347,000

		2		Cannon Road Safety Widening		LA 44 - LA 431		Improve roadway safety along Cannon Road		Y		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										3,240,000		810,000		20%		4,050,000

		3		Causey Road Overlay		Braud to LA 44		Improve roadway deficiencies along Causey Rd		Y		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										340,000		85,000		20%		425,000

		4		Duplessis Road Widening		US 61 - LA 73		Improve roadway safety alond Duplessis Rd		Y		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										2,440,000		610,000		20%		3,050,000

		5		Germany Road Widening		US 61 - LA 44		Safety widening/reconstrution 		Y		Capacity Expansion		Ascension		Ascension										3,160,000		790,000		20%		3,950,000

		6		LA 73 - Bluff Road Connector		LA 73 - LA 928/Bluff Rd		Increase capacity		Y		Capacity Expansion		Ascension		Ascension										3,400,000		850,000		20%		4,250,000

		7		LA 74 @ LA 928 Roundabout		LA 74 @ LA 928		Improve roadway safety		Y		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										1,360,000		340,000		20%		1,700,000

		8		PR 929 @ Braud Road Intersection Inprov		PR 929 @ Braud Rd		Improve roadway safety		Y		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										1,460,000		365,000		20%		1,825,000

		9		PR 929 Overlay		Braud Rd - LA 930		Improve roadway deficiencies 		Y		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										340,000		85,000		20%		425,000

		10		Benton Street Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										325,577		680,644		68%		1,006,221

		11		Edgewood Drive Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										387,348		246,137		39%		633,485

		12		North College Drive Improvement		N/A		Widen and Preserve		Y		Capacity Expansion		Livingston		Denham Springs										426,177		269,134		39%		695,311

		13		Walnut Street Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										317,806		208,551		40%		526,357

		14		Peak Lane Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										561,887		339,751		38%		901,638

		15		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase I		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										1,051,806		626,691		37%		1,678,497

		16		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase II		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										712,819		426,804		37%		1,139,623

		17		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase III		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										1,069,650		637,082		37%		1,706,732

		18		Hammack Road Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Livingston 										1,502,916		885,258		37%		2,388,174

		19		Simms Road Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Livingston 										2,931,232		1,693,218		37%		4,624,450

		20		Joor @ Sullivan Intersection Improv		Joor @ Sullivan		Install Roundabout		Y		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,379,712		895,128		39%		2,274,840

		21		LA 37 @ Morgan Intersection Improv		LA 37 @ Morgan Rd		Add Turn Lanes		Y		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,360,600		794,150		37%		2,154,750

		22		Thibodeaux @ Morgan Intersection Improv		Thibodeaux @ Morgan Rd		Intersection Improvements		Y		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,277,704		827,326		39%		2,105,030

		23		Thibodeaux Road Improvements		N/A		Repair and Improve		Y		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,046,432		624,278		37%		1,670,710

		24		Chevelle and Sarasota Drive Bridge Replacements		Chevelle and Sarasota Dr		Bridge Replacements		Y		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										1,948,057		826,000		30%		2,774,057

		25		Dijon Drive Extension Phase II		N/A		Provide Transportation Infrastructure		Y		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										6,020,000		5,805,000		49%		11,825,000

		26		Nicholson Drive Segment I		Brightside/W Lee to Burbank		Address capacity deficiencies		Y		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										14,530,492		6,622,354		31%		21,152,846

		27		Old Hammond Hwy Seg 2		Millerville to Oneal		Improve Safety and Capacity		Y		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										13,536,009		5,451,648		29%		18,987,657

		28		Perkins Road Segment 1		Siegen Ln to Highland Rd		Add Lanes and Improvements		Y		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										18,169,912		8,032,106		31%		26,202,018

		29		LA 1/LA 415 Connector		LA 1/LA 415		Connector ( New Road)		Y		Capacity Expansion		West Baton Rouge		West Baton Rouge										7,000,000		1,750,000		20%		8,750,000

		30		CATS: New Buses		East Baton Rouge		Procure new electric buses		N		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		CATS										2,310,187		577,547		20%		2,887,734

		31		Legion Road Improvements		N/A		Improve and Repair		Y		Preventive Maintence		Iberville		St. Gabriel										790,909		466,037		37%		1,256,946

		32		LA 30 EIS		Brightside - Airline Hwy		Environmental Study		Y		10% Set Aside		Regional		Regional										1,600,000		400,000		20%		2,000,000

		33		Bike/Ped Plan (Baker)		City of Baker		Develop Bike/Ped Plan		N		10% Set Aside		East Baton Rouge		Baker										40,000		10,000		20%		50,000

		34		Bike/Ped Plan (Denham Springs)		City of Denham Springs		Develop Bike/Ped Plan		N		10% Set Aside		Livingston		Denham Springs										40,000		10,000		20%		50,000





Parish Breakdown

		Row Labels		Count of Proj_ID		Sum of Federal Funds		Sum of Total Cost

		Ascension

		Ascension		9		16,017,600		20,022,000

		Ascension Total		9		16,017,600		20,022,000

		East Baton Rouge

		Baker		1		40,000		50,000

		CATS		1		2,310,187		2,887,734

		Central		4		5,064,448		8,205,330

		East Baton Rouge		5		60,009,470		80,941,578

		East Baton Rouge Total		11		67,424,105		92,084,642

		Iberville

		St. Gabriel		1		790,909		1,256,946

		Iberville Total		1		790,909		1,256,946

		Livingston

		Denham Springs		5		1,496,908		2,911,374

		Livingston 		2		4,434,148		7,012,624

		Walker		4		3,396,162		5,426,490

		Livingston Total		11		9,327,218		15,350,488

		Regional

		Regional		1		1,600,000		2,000,000

		Regional Total		1		1,600,000		2,000,000

		West Baton Rouge

		West Baton Rouge		1		7,000,000		8,750,000

		West Baton Rouge Total		1		7,000,000		8,750,000

		Grand Total		34		102,159,832		139,464,076





Projects With Scoring

		STP>200K Project Call 2014 - Project Submittals - Updated 08/24/17

		Proj_ID		Name of Project		Project Limits		Project Description		STBG Project Type		Parish		Entity		Local Resolution		Distance		Road Classification		On FC Map		Federal Funds		Local Match 		Local Match %		Total Cost		TIP_Year		Score 1		Score 2		Average		Comments		Comments1		Design		Safety		Congestion		Maintenance		Land Use and Economic Development		Connections		Improve Access		Multi-modal and Energy		Environment and Quality of Life		Cost Sharing		Project Readiness		Project Implementation

		1		Parish Chip Seal Program		Ascension Parish		Preventive Maintence throughout Parish		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										277,600		69,400		20%		347,000				17.721												2.643		0.221		2.857		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		2		Cannon Road Safety Widening		LA 44 - LA 431		Improve roadway safety along Cannon Road		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										3,240,000		810,000		20%		4,050,000				24.466												0.752		0.000		1.714		10.000		0.000		4.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		1.000		5.000

		3		Causey Road Overlay		Braud to LA 44		Improve roadway deficiencies along Causey Rd		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										340,000		85,000		20%		425,000				29.119												0.000		1.976		5.143		10.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		4		Duplessis Road Widening		US 61 - LA 73		Improve roadway safety alond Duplessis Rd		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										2,440,000		610,000		20%		3,050,000				29.748												0.000		3.177		0.571		10.000		0.000		4.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		5		Germany Road Widening		US 61 - LA 44		Safety widening/reconstrution 		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										3,160,000		790,000		20%		3,950,000				36.753												0.779		4.260		7.714		10.000		0.000		4.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		6		LA 73 - Bluff Road Connector		LA 73 - LA 928/Bluff Rd		Increase capacity		Capacity Expansion		Ascension		Ascension										3,400,000		850,000		20%		4,250,000				28.352												0.000		0.352		0.000		10.000		2.000		4.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		7		LA 74 @ LA 928 Roundabout		LA 74 @ LA 928		Improve roadway safety		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										1,360,000		340,000		20%		1,700,000				20.429												0.000		0.000		3.429		5.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		8		PR 929 @ Braud Road Intersection Inprov		PR 929 @ Braud Rd		Improve roadway safety		Safety & Other		Ascension		Ascension										1,460,000		365,000		20%		1,825,000				24.695												0.000		0.552		7.143		5.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		9		PR 929 Overlay		Braud Rd - LA 930		Improve roadway deficiencies 		Preventive Maintence		Ascension		Ascension										340,000		85,000		20%		425,000				21.832												0.530		1.445		2.857		5.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		10		Benton Street Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										325,577		680,644		38%		1,006,221				27.734												3.163		0.000		6.571		5.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		11		Edgewood Drive Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										387,348		246,137		39%		633,485				24.347												5.888		0.316		5.143		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		12		North College Drive Improvement		N/A		Widen and Preserve		Capacity Expansion		Livingston		Denham Springs										426,177		269,134		39%		695,311				20.143												0.000		0.000		3.143		0.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		13		Walnut Street Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Denham Springs										317,806		208,551		40%		526,357				17.571												0.000		0.000		4.571		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		14		Peak Lane Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										561,887		339,751		38%		901,638				25.000												10.000		0.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		15		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase I		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										1,051,806		626,691		37%		1,678,497				26.355												0.990		1.365		2.000		5.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		16		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase II		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										712,819		426,804		37%		1,139,623				25.684												0.319		1.365		2.000		5.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		17		Pendarvis Lane Improvement Phase III		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Walker										1,069,650		637,082		37%		1,706,732				25.365												0.000		1.365		2.000		5.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		18		Hammack Road Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Livingston 										1,502,916		885,258		37%		2,388,174				16.586												1.300		0.000		2.286		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		19		Simms Road Improvement		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		Livingston		Livingston 										2,931,232		1,693,218		37%		4,624,450				17.571												0.000		0.000		4.571		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		20		Joor @ Sullivan Intersection Improv		Joor @ Sullivan		Install Roundabout		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,379,712		895,128		39%		2,274,840				31.571												0.000		5.000		8.571		5.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		21		LA 37 @ Morgan Intersection Improv		LA 37 @ Morgan Rd		Add Turn Lanes		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,360,600		794,150		37%		2,154,750				29.615												0.000		1.615		10.000		5.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		22		Thibodeaux @ Morgan Intersection Improv		Thibodeaux @ Morgan Rd		Intersection Improvements		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,277,704		827,326		39%		2,105,030				28.000												0.000		0.000		10.000		5.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		23		Thibodeaux Road Improvements		N/A		Repair and Improve		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		Central										1,046,432		624,278		37%		1,670,710				23.238												0.238		0.000		10.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		24		Chevelle and Sarasota Drive Bridge Replacements		Chevelle and Sarasota Dr		Bridge Replacements		Preventive Maintence		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										1,948,057		826,000		30%		2,774,057				18.000												0.000		0.000				0.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		2.000		4.000		5.000		5.000

		25		Dijon Drive Extension Phase II		N/A		Provide Transportation Infrastructure		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										6,020,000		5,805,000		49%		11,825,000				51.327												0.000		2.327		0.000		10.000		6.000		8.000		1.000		10.000		4.000		5.000		5.000

		26		Nicholson Drive Segment I		LA 30 to Burbank		Address capacity deficiencies		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										14,530,492		6,622,354		31%		21,152,846				61.782												15.000		5.211		2.571		10.000		4.000		6.000		0.000		6.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		27		Old Hammond Hwy Seg 2		Millerville to Oneal		Improve Safety and Capacity		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										13,536,009		5,451,648		29%		18,987,657				50.921												7.950		4.400		6.571		10.000		2.000		6.000		0.000		2.000		2.000		5.000		5.000

		28		Perkins Road Segment 1		Siegen Ln to Highland Rd		Add Lanes and Improvements		Capacity Expansion		East Baton Rouge		East Baton Rouge										18,169,912		8,032,106		31%		26,202,018				53.000												10.000		5.000		6.000		10.000		4.000		6.000		0.000		2.000		3.000		2.000		5.000

		29		LA 1/LA 415 Connector		LA 1/LA 415		Connector ( New Road) Final Plans		Capacity Expansion		West Baton Rouge		West Baton Rouge										7,000,000		1,750,000		20%		8,750,000				31.973												0.000		7.973		0.000		10.000		2.000		2.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		30		CATS: New Buses		East Baton Rouge		Procure new electric buses		Safety & Other		East Baton Rouge		CATS										2,310,187		577,547		20%		2,887,734				20.000												0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		10.000		0.000		5.000		5.000

		31		Legion Road Improvements		N/A		Improve and Repair		Preventive Maintence		Iberville		St. Gabriel										790,909		466,037		37%		1,256,946				13.000												0.000		0.000				0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		0.000		3.000		5.000		5.000

		32		LA 30 EA		Brightside - Airline Hwy		Environmental Study		10% Set Aside		Regional		Regional										1,600,000		400,000		20%		2,000,000				5.000																																5.000

		33		Bike/Ped Plan (Baker)		City of Baker		Develop Bike/Ped Plan		10% Set Aside		East Baton Rouge		Baker										40,000		10,000		20%		50,000				5.000																																5.000

		34		Bike/Ped Plan (Denham Springs)		City of Denham Springs		Develop Bike/Ped Plan		10% Set Aside		Livingston		Denham Springs										40,000		10,000		20%		50,000				5.000																																5.000

				TOTAL Cost of All Projects																				96,354,832		43,109,244		31%		139,464,076











Scoring taking longer than expected – Data 
intensive

Waiting on Functional Classification change 
Requests (Approval/Disapproval)

Scoring 80 % done.  Hoping to complete 
this week.

Review scores with project sponsors during 
the week of 10/16 – 10/20

Final results for TAC/TPC approval at 
special November 16th meeting.



Contact

Ravi Ponnapureddy
Rponnapureddy@crpcla.org
2253835203 Ext 207

mailto:Rponnapureddy@crpcla.org


Special Joint TAC/TPC Meeting – Thursday, November 16, 2017

December meeting moved from 12/5/2017 to 12/12/2017
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